Oil and Gas Well Drilling
m 3137 Virginia Rd, Wellsville KS 66092

Owners: Clay Hughes
? Isaac Burbank
Phone: (785) 979-9493
(913) 963-9127

F uefing ‘American Tmspen’ty ™ F (785) 883-2305
ax: -

Well Log
Magnum Exploration Kansas, LLC
Thrasher #10
Sec. 25 Twp. 13 Rng. 20
15-045-22254-00-00

01/09/15
Thickness of Strata  Formation Total

2 Soiland Clay 2

1 Lime 3
12 Sandy Shale 15
83 Shale 98
18 Sand 116 Hard, grey, makes a little water
16 Lime 132
6 Shale 138
7 Lime 145
14 Shale 159
19 Lime 178
9 Shale 187
1 Lime 188
25 Shale 213
13 Lime 226
7 Shale 233
27 Lime 260
34 Shale 294
12 Lime 306
2 Shale 308
2 Lime 310
13 Shale 323
16 Lime 339
16 Shale 355
13 Lime 368
7 Shale 375
1 Lime 376
3 Shale 379
11 Lime 390
2 Shale 392
15 Lime 407

11 Shale 418
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Base of Kansas City

20% brown sand, 80% shale, light bleed

90% brown sand, thin shale and lime seems

40% brown sand, 60% shale, ok bleed, gassy

15% bleeding

30% brown sand, 70% shale, ok bleed

Soft brown sand, good bleed, few thin shale seems
25% brown sand, 75% shale, light bleeding

20% brown sand, 80% shale, ok bleed, gassy

10% brown sand, 90% shale, light bleed

Brown, no show
TD



Drill an 11” hole to 44’
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 830’

Set 44’ of 7” surface casing, cemented with 14 sacks of cement.
Set 810’ of 2 7/8” 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp, 1 float-

shoe, and baffle.
Baffle set at 782’.
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